
2015 SLBFL Season Contact List 
 
Executive Council: 
 

Name Phone E-Mail 

Gene Mehrtens 
President 

314/303-0838 eugenem@biaco.com 

Darryl Dickerhoff 
Treasurer  

314/621-0100 
314/920-2899 Cell 

darryl.dickerhoff@jbt-stl.com 
hesselq@sbcglobal.net 

Gary Schmitz 
Umpires & Rules  

 214/543-7325  Gary.Schmitz@hillwood.com 

Rick Bergman 
Managers Liaison 60+ 

314/608-6870 
 

rbergman@centurytel.net 
 

Rick Francis  
Fields, Scheduling and Tournaments    

  

Bob Paarlberg  
Communications 

618/978-0399 rlpaarlberg@gmail.com 

George Newton 
Managers Liaison 53+ 

312/883-0823 
 

gcnew@charter.net 

Matt Saputo 
Managers Liaison 45+ 

314/600-4816 saputo57@sbcglobal.net 

 
Managers: 
  

 45+ Division Manager Phone E-Mail 

Black Sox Bill McNair 314/724-6000 bill@fstamr.com 

Buds Terry Boland 573/484-3232 bolandoil@gmail.com 

Colt-45s Chuck Williams 
Todd Hinderliter 

636/795-1205 chuckwilliams47@gmail.com 
toddhinderliter@officedepot.com  

Dodgers Gene Mehrtens 314/303-0838 eugenem@biaco.com 

Owls Ken Leiser 314/620-7323 klpaperboy@gmail.com 

Pirates Danny Barton 636/484-0718 dblefty64@yahoo.com 

Browns Mike Anderson 618/830-6180 mike.j.anderson@charter.net 

 

53+ Division Manager Phone E-Mail 

Cardinals Matt Saputo 314/600-4816 saputo57@sbcglobal.net 

Dodgers53 Gene Mehrtens 314/303-0838 eugenem@biaco.com 

Game Face Mike Tysdal 
Gene Wyatt 

314/910-9105 10tys@sbcglobal.net 
gameface27@earthlink.net 

Grays Mark Karpinski 636/541-3469 mdkarpinski@gmail.com 

Knights Steve Eckhard 314/231-6232 
314/922-6947 Cell 

stevee@kebcpa.com 

Mustangs Ernie Snodgrass   

mailto:rbergman@centurytel.net
mailto:dblefty64@yahoo.com


BlackSox53 Jim Lange 314/583-2854 clublange2@gmail.com 

Pirates Rick Tiek  stlmsblumpires@hotmail.com 

Sharks Dave Eidelman 314/363-4337 davideidel@aol.com 

Patriots C. (Woody) Wood  314/971-0028 clwjr28@aol.com 

 
 

60+ Division Manager Phone E-Mail 

Cardinals Sandy Cross 636/724-7502 sandycross0054@yahoo.com 

Lions Joe Cernik 314/440-8551 JCernik@lindenwood.edu 

Grays Marty Ribaudo 314/966-0300 marty@martyribaudo.com 

Jets Rick Bergman 314/608-6870 rbergman@centurytel.net 

Braves Jim Price 
Steve Eckhard 

314/707-5500 
314/922-6947 

jimpatprice@gmail.com 
stevee@kebcpa.com 

 
     = Do Not Publish 

tel:314-363-4337
mailto:clwjr28@aol.com
mailto:marty@martyribaudo.com
mailto:rbergman@centurytel.net

